507406292 07/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7453220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHANGZHOU TIGER ELECTRONIC MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY CO, LTD.	07/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHANGZHOU HONGXI THERMAL CONDUCTIVE MATERIAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.36 JINCHENG ROAD
Internal Address:	WEST TAIHU LAKE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIAL PARK, WUJIN DISTRICT
City:	CHANGZHOU CITY, JIANGSU PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	213100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9662729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 86-025-85862882

Email: office2@raytoip.com

Correspondent Name: RAYTO PARTNERS, P.C.

Address Line 1:9F,BLOCK 5A,XINCHENG SCI-TECH PARKAddress Line 2:68#OLYMPICS STREET,JIANYE DISTRICT

Address Line 4: NANJING, CHINA 210019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHEN_0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYTO PARTNERS, P.C.
SIGNATURE:	/CHEN Bin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507406292 REEL: 060631 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Changzhou Tiger Electronic Materials Technology Co, Ltd., (herein after collectively referred to as "Assignor"), having an address of (Cailing Science zone, No. 38 Fenghuang Road, Tianning District Changzhou City, Jiangsu Province 213004, CN), is the sole and exclusive owner of the invention described in the following patent applications, and is the sole-and exclusive owner of an intellectual property rights in and to the subject matter of the following patent and/or patent applications:

US Patent No., US 9,662,729 B2, entitled "LASER GUIDED NANO-BRAZING METHOD FOR REINFORCED ALUMINUM COMPOSITE MATERIAL HAVING HIGH VOLUME FRACTION SILICON CARBIDE PARTICLES", filed on Jun. 20, 2012.

WHEREAS, Changzhou HongXi Thermal Conductive Material Co., Ltd. (the "Assignee"), is a Chinese corporation having a place of business at No.36 Jincheng Road, West Taihu Lake Science and Technology Industrial Park, Wujin District, Changzhou City, Jiangsu Province 213100, CN, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent, said applications, any letters patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and it) any and all foreign countries, all rights associated with the invention, patent and/or patent applications and all rights to recover that may stem from the invention and patent applications in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFQRE, in consideration of the recitals, set forth above and set out in the Acquisition Agreement executed contemporaneously I herewith, and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged; Assignor' hereby sells, quit claims, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patents said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention or result from said applications in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues; continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination certificates, utility models or other applications or intellectual property rights of any type covering said invention or based upon or claiming priority o either of said applications or any related application, together with all rights of Assignor associated there with, including the right to file additional U.S. and foreign applications for said inventions directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from said applications by virtue of U.S. laws. international conventions; treaty or otherwise, and to sue for and collect damages by reason of past, present or future infringement. Said invention, patents, applications, all letters patent which may be granted for said invention, and all other intellectual property rights covering said invention or based upon or claiming priority to said applications or any related applications shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its success or sand assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the respective national, regional and international patent offices to issue to Assignee all letters patent which may be granted for said invention or

> PATENT REEL: 060631 FRAME: 0670

result from said applications. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments end documents required for the making and prosecution of these and related applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding any related letters patent, or for the purpose of establishing or protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Assignor Name: Changzhou Tiger Electronic Materials Technology Co, Ltd.

Assignor Signature He Rusen

Assignor Title Manager
Date July, 21, 2022

Assignee Name: Changzhou HongXi Thermal Conductive Material Co., Ltd.

xiangxlaoqing manager Assignee Signature

Assignee Title

RECORDED: 07/27/2022

JU1. 21.2022 Date

> PATENT REEL: 060631 FRAME: 0671